
万魔声学股份有限公司

表单编号：RE-PKG-002 版本：V5.0

简悦SE智能手表

2022.08.03

磨志彬

魏文康

选择正确的

方向图标拖

动到图纸里

纹理方向

色相正确、印迹牢固、

套印准确、各色套印

不露杂色，套印误差≤ 0.1mm

印刷+哑膜+亮UV+哑UV+模切

（示例，具体以产品要求为准）

如有其它特殊要求，请写明

模切走位≤±0.5mm

审核

环保要求：

文档密级：机密

物料编码+ V1.0

图号（物料编码+版本号）

图中材料须符合TiinLab环境质量管理
规范及TPCH & 无卤 & ROHS2.0 & 
REACH & POPs & TSCA

PA N T O N E  2 0 1 3 C

说明书（风琴折，暂定5折）
尺寸：65*143mm
材质：105g 双铜
印刷：2013C+单黑
公差：±1mm

WOD004

简悦 SE 智能手表 用户指南E-Joy SE Smart Watch User Guide

制造商: 万魔声学股份有限公司地址: 深圳市南山区留仙大道 3333 号塘朗城 A 座 35 楼

Manufacturer: Tiinlab Corporation
Address: No. 3333, Liuxian Avenue, Tower A, 35th Floor, 

Tanglang City, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China

EN

In Box

Setting Up

Quick Fit Strap

Charging Instructions

Functions

Smartwatch ×1 User Guide ×1Charging Dock ×1

The default parts include the watch 
body and the wristband. To switch 
to other wristbands, you need to 
purchase them seperately.

Troubleshooting

Exemption Clause

Warranty Clause

The smartwatch continuously monitors your heart rate during 
your exercise and daily life. Sometimes the watch might not get 
a correct heart-rate signal. In this case, the missing heart rate 
data will appear as a dotted line.
If the heart rate signal cannot be obtained, confirm that you are 
wearing the watch correctly first, ensure it is not too tight or 
too loose.
After adjustment, turn on real-time heart rate monitoring to 
monitor.
If there is still no heart rate data, check if the heart rate 
monitoring function is turned on the【Omthing Watch】APP.

1. The Heart Rate and Blood Oxygen data are for reference only, 
and cannot be used for medical treatments or diagnostics.

2. Self-diagnosis and self-treatments are dangerous. Please 
contact your licensed physician or a doctor for professional 
medical opinions.

3. Smartwatch data such as heart rate, blood pressure, etc. may 
not be completely accurate due to factors such as interference 
with environmental signals, wearing postures, changes in the 
climate and environments, and physical conditions.

4. DO NOT take medication and treatment based on the 
monitoring data provided by smart watch. Follow medical 
advice when medication and treatment are required, and we 
are not liable for the inaccuracy of the monitoring data and 
the consequences of misuse of the monitoring data and 
information.

If you cannot pair to the watch, click "Settings - Bluetooth" on 
your phone and check whether there is a signal from the 
smartwatch. If yes, it means Bluetooth working normally. Please 
check if the watch is paired with other phones, if so, please 
unpair it. For iOS device users, you can click "Settings - 
Bluetooth - Ignore this device" and then pair it.

We offer 1 year warranty period on our smart watch. If there is 
any damage or malfunction during normal use, the warranty 
service will be provided to the customer for free after confirmation 
by our technician. The following conditions are not covered by 
the warranty:
1. Accident or human damage.
2. Testing, repairing or disassembling without authorization.
3. Contamination due to human reasons.
4. Damages caused by connection with equipment which is not 
    compatible.
5. Natural aging.
6. Damage caused by Force majeure.

Long press the screen or power button, 
swipe to choose watch face, click to confirm.

Charging: Aim the metal contact at 
the bottom of the watch at the 
charging dock. The charging icon 
will display for 5 seconds to indicate 
the device is charging.

A full charge will take 2 hours. The 
battery icon will show full when fully 
charged.

* Please clean the charging interface before charging to prevent sweat 
eroding the metal contacts or create other issues.

Download and install the APP【Omthing Watch】. Launch the 
app and create an account for information sync. The app is used 
for everyday data analysis and personalized functions, including 
reminders, call notifications and workout goals.

1. Download the app and install① Search for the “Omthing Watch” in app 
store and install.② Scan the QR code on the right to download 
and install.

2. Register for an account
Follow the instructions to register, and enter the homepage of 
the app.

* You need to use Android 5.0+ or iOS 11.0+ and above and the 
watch can only be paired with one device at a time. To pair to 
another mobile phone, please unpair the current one before 
pairing to the new device.

3. Connect to your smartphone.
Turn on the watch and the Bluetooth of the phone, click 
"Device" > "Bundle The Device" > "OMT E-Joy SE" in the APP, 
click the pop-up page to connect.

Change Watch Face

1. Flashlight
2. Do not disturb mode
3. Vibration switch
4. Find cellphone
5. Switch theme
6. Setting
7. Brightness adjustment

Quick Menu

The watch supports up to 10 workout modes including: Running, 
Walking, Treadmills, Climbing, Cycling, Spinning, Yoga, Basketball, 
Football, Badminton.

Workouts

Open the "Pedomoeter" app; the screen will display the number 
of steps, calories, distance and other metrics of your day.

Pedometer

Connecting to your Smartphone

When wearing the watch correctly, open the "Stress" tab and 
check how much psychological pressure you are feeling.

Stress

When wearing the watch correctly (not too tight or loose, make 
sure there is no green light leakage). There are 2 ways to measure 
your heart rate:
   Open the heart rate app and you can measure your current heart 
   rate in real-time.
   Set automatic monitoring time intervals in the app (Once every 
   15/ 30/ 60/ 120 minutes).

Heart Rate

When wearing the watch correctly, open the "Blood Oxygen" 
tab. You can view your blood oxygen levels.

Blood Oxygen

When wearing the watch correctly, open the "sleep" tab. You 
can monitor your sleep metrics.

Sleep

You can view messages and realtime information pushed to 
your watch.

Message Notification

Agenda sync and reminders are available on the app.

Agenda Sync & Reminders

Heart Rate Signal Missing

Others

Open the "Music" app to control the music playback of the 
phone,as well as previous and next track and volume adjustment.

Playback Control

Control the camera on the mobile phone to take pictures remotely. 
Open the "Photo" app to turn on the camera of the mobile phone.

Remote Capture

Set the alarms in the APP and sync to the watch (maximum 5 
alarms).

Alarm Clock

You can have one or multiple timers running.

Stopwatch

When the watch is connected to the app, the phone will make 
a sound after tapping on the watch.

Find The Mobilephone

Menstrual reminder.

Health Care

Countdown Timers.

Countdown

Connect to the APP to get real-time weather display & sync.

Weather

Language, brightness, theme, about, factory reset, shutdown.

* For more health data, please check the settings in the APP.

Settings

When the watch is disconnected from the Bluetooth of the 
mobilephone, the watch will  vibrate as a reminder.

Anti-lost Reminder

中国内地用户可扫描二维码，下载 Omthing Watch APP 进行产品升级，体验更完整的功能。

中國內地以外的用戶可下載 Omthing Watch APP 進行產品升級，體驗更完整的功能。
* 說明書中的 APP 界面僅為示意，請以實物為準。

* 说明书中的 APP 界面仅为示意，请以实物为准。

For users outside mainland China, please downloadthe 
Omthing Watch APP for product upgrades and additional features.

* APP Ul in user guide may vary and for reference only, 
please refer to Ul on device.

Omthing Watch APP

Omthing Watch

Omthing Watch

Device

Watch face

Incoming call

Anti-lost

Do not diaturb

Alarm clock

Notification

APP
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产品保修说明
以下仅适用于中国大陆地区用户
omthing 产品售后服务严格依据《中华人民共和国消费者权益保护法》、 《中华人民共和国产品质量法》实行产品售后服务，服务内容如下：
1. 7 日无理由的退货（电商渠道），由用户承担物流费用；
2. 本产品出现《产品性能故障表》所列性能故障的情况，经 omthing 售后服务中心检测确定后，可以免费享受如下服务。

产品性能故障表
名称

简悦 SE 智能手表
性能故障

说明书所列功能失效；按键功能失效；因结构或材料因素造成的主体破损

服务类型
退货
换货
维修

自签收次日起 7 天内产品质量原因退货
自签收次日起 15 天内产品质量原因换货
自签收次日起 1 年内产品质量原因维修

服务政策

1. 未经授权的维修、误用、碰撞、疏忽、滥用、进液、事故、改动、不正确的使用非本产品配件，或撕毁、涂改标贴、防伪标记；
2. 已超过三包有效期；
3. 因不可抗力造成的损坏；
4. 不符合《产品性能故障表》所列性能故障的情况；
5. 因人为原因导致本产品及其配件产生《产品性能故障表》所列性能故障。

非保修条例

提示
1. 使用产品前请仔细阅读本使用说明书并请妥善保管；
2. 首次使用，请先将本产品充满电；
3. 如果产品长期（超过 3 个月）不使用，请对其充电；
4. 必须选择正规厂家生产的经过第三方权威机构认证的充电线和电源适配器。

: 表示该有毒有害物质至少在该部件的某一均质材料中的含量超出 
  GB/T 26572 规定的限量要求。
: 表示该有毒有害物质在该部件所有均质材料中的含量均在 
  GB/T 26572 规定的限量要求以下。

本表格依据 SJ/T 11364 的规定编制。   

环保支持
产品中有害物质的名称及含量

本标识内的数字表示产品（除电池外）在正常使用状态下，环保使用期限为 10 年。
本标识内的数字表示电池在正常使用状态下，环保使用期限为 5 年。

部件上的环保使用年限标识优先于产品上任何与之相冲突或不同的环保使用期限标识。本产品所有环保使用期限是指在产品说明书规定的使用条件下使用本产品不发生有毒有害物质泄露的安全年限。

SC

包装内容

初始配置

更换表带

充电说明

功能介绍

故障排除

豁免条款

智能手表 ×1  充电线 ×1 说明书 ×1

智能手表包含两个部分（手表主体和腕带），不同的腕带可单独购买，随您的喜好随时自由更换。

手表表盘页面长按，左右滑动浏览表盘，点击即可完成更换。

智能手表在运动时或日常生活中都持续关注你的心率数据，偶尔可能会出现手表未获取到合适的心率信号，此时丢失的心率数据处会出现虚线。如果未能得到心率信号，首先确认佩戴手表的姿势是否正确， 调整一下，避免在手腕上过高或者过低，过紧或者过松。调整后，启动实时心率监测，即可获得心率数据。如果依然没有心率数据，请检查 Omthing Watch APP 上的监测功能是否已打开。
其他问题

心率信号丢失

如果手机无法配对手表，在 设置 -- 蓝牙中查看是否有信号， 如果有，则表示蓝牙信号没有问题，请检查手表是否已经配对其他手机，并解除绑定。iOS 系统用户，还需要在手机设置-蓝牙 - 忽略此设备，然后再进行配对。

1. 通过智能手表获取的心率、血氧和数据仅做参考， 不可作为医疗和诊断依据；2. 自我诊断和治疗是很危险的， 只有专业的医生才能诊断和治疗高血压和心脏等相关疾病，建议联系医生获取更专业的诊断意见；3. 由于环境信号干扰， 佩戴姿势， 气候环境的变化以及人的体质状况等因素的影响，智能手表提供的心率，血压等数据可能不会完全精确；4. 切勿私自根据手表提供的监测数据进行药物和治疗调整， 在需要服用药物和治疗之时， 应遵照医嘱执行； 我司不对监测数据的不准确性及滥用监测数据与信息导致的后果负法律 责任。

充电: 将手表底部金属触点对准充电座，手表屏幕 5S 内会出现充电电量指示。手表充满电需要 2 小时左右，充满时屏幕上的电池标识会显示为满状态。
* 充电前，请先擦干充电口，以免汗液残留导致金属触点腐蚀或出现其它风险。

首先，创建一个 【Omthing Watch】 账号，便于将手表数据传输到手机 APP。在 APP 上，你可以查看手表全天的运动数据，设置运动目标等许多有趣的内容。

1. APP 下载安装① 应用市场搜索 【Omthing Watch】 下载安装;② 扫描右方二维码进行下载安装。
2. 注册账号按照提示完成注册和填写个人信息后进入 APP 首页。

* 您需要使用 Android 5.0+ 或 iOS 11.0+ 及以上的手机且手表只能和一部     手机配对，如需配对其他手机，请先解除绑定当前的，再进行配对。

3. 连接手机打开手机蓝牙，手表开机状态，在 APP 中点击“设备”>"绑定设备“，选择 OMT E-Joy SE，选择弹出连接窗口的手表进行连接。
更换表盘

1. 手电筒 2. 勿扰模式3. 震动开关 4. 查找手机5. 切换主题6. 设置 7. 亮度调节 

快捷菜单

手表支持多达 10 种运动模式，包括： 跑步、健走、跑步机、登山、骑行、动感单车、瑜伽、篮球、足球、羽毛球等。
运动

正确佩戴手表后，在手表应用中打开“活动” 应用； 显示当天运动的步数、卡路里、距离等参数。
计步

通过手机连接手表

正确佩戴手表后，在手表应用中打开“压力” 应用； 查看自己的心理压力有多大。
压力

正确佩戴手表，您可以通过以下方式测量心率：    在手表应用中打开“心率”应用，进入后自动测量心率；    连接手机 APP 设置自动监测时间段和监测间隔时间（每 15/ 30/ 60/120      分钟监测一次）。

心率

正确佩戴手表后，在手表应用中打开“血氧” 应用； 需要进行手动测量血氧。
血氧

正确佩戴手表后，在手表应用中打开“睡眠” 应用； 记录整晚睡眠状况。
睡眠

可查看手机中的短信及推送到手表的实时信息。
消息提醒

可以在 APP 上添加日程同步到手表中，到点提醒。
日程

在手表应用中打开“音乐控制”应用；可控制手机的音乐播放器播放音乐，支持上一首、播放 / 暂停、下一首、音量调节等操作。
音乐控制

控制手机上的摄像头进行远程拍照，使用时， 请在 APP 上点击“设备 - 拍照”，开启相机。
远程拍照

可在手表上设置闹钟，到点弹窗提醒，可设置多达 5 个闹钟。
闹钟

电子计时器， 可计录一个或多个时间段。
秒表

手表与 APP 连接的情况下，点击手表后，手机会发出声音。
查找手机

女性生理功能。
健康关爱

计算剩余时间。
倒计时

连接 APP 同步实时天气显示在手表上。
天气

语言，亮度， 主题，关于， 设置时间，恢复出厂设置， 关机。
* 更多其他健康数据,请在 APP 端设置查看。

设置

当手表与手机蓝牙断开时，手表会发出震动，防止丢失。
防丢提醒

扫描关注 omthing 官方微信公众号、官方微博，了解更多产品及优惠。

CMIIT ID: 2022DP5833认证信息查看： 设置- 关于- 认证信息

与 omthing 互动

omthing 官方微博
omthing 官方网站omthing 公众号
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警告
● 产品内含不可拆卸的锂电池，请勿自行更换电池，以免损坏电池或设备。电池只能由授权服务中心更换且必须 更换相同型号的电池。 错误型号电池更换会有爆炸危险。请不要将旧电池扔进生活垃圾中，并按当地要求处理本设备及废旧电池。●  请勿拆卸、刺穿、压碎本产品或将其暴露于火中。●  如果皮肤接触部位出现红肿迹象，请立即停止使用并寻求医疗救助。● 本产品并非玩具，可能包含部分小零件，请将设备及其配件放置在儿童接触不到的地方。● 将电池放入火中或热烤箱中，或机械地粉碎或切割电池，可能导致爆炸。● 将电池放在极高温的环境中，可能导致爆炸或易燃液体或气体泄漏。● 电池在极低气压下，可能导致爆炸或可燃液体或气体泄漏。● 产品信息和认证标志位于手表内。● 符号表示直流电压。● 请勿试图拆卸、修理或修改本产品，否则可能导致火灾甚至完全损坏本产品。● 电池不得暴露在诸如日照、火烤或类似过热环境中。● 若使用电源适配器充电时，应使用满足相应安全标准要求的电源适配器或者使用获得 CCC 认证的电源适配器。
注意事项● 请勿以任何理由拆开、维修或改装手表，否则可能会导致起火甚至彻底损坏本产品。● 请勿在雷暴天气下使用本产品，雷暴可导致设备工作异常，并增加触电的危险。● 请勿用酒精及其他挥发性液体擦拭本产品。● 请避免产品与液体接触。● 在使用本产品时，请将本产品的指示灯远离儿童和动物的眼睛。 ● 更换型号不正确的电池，会破坏防护措施（如着火、爆炸、泄漏腐蚀性电解液等）。

手表外壳
电路板及组件

电池
表带

充电线

部件名称 多溴二苯醚（PBDE）汞(Hg) 镉(Cd) 六价铬(Cr(VI)) 多溴联苯（PBB）
有害物质

铅(Pb)

产品名称: 智能手表型号: WOD004主机尺寸: 50 × 37.6 × 10.6 mm 主机重量: 18.2 克输入: 5V    1A电池: 200 mAh 内存: 192KB ROM + 64Mbit ROM蓝牙: Bluetooth® 5.1设备要求: 支持 Android 5.0 及以上版本, IOS 11.0 及以上版本

保障條款

TC

包裝內容

初始配置

更換錶帶

充電說明

功能介紹

故障排除

豁免條款

智能手錶 ×1  充電線 ×1 說明書 ×1

智慧手錶包含兩個部分（手錶主體和腕帶），不同的腕帶可單獨購買，隨您的喜好隨時自由更換。

手錶錶盤頁面長按，左右滑動流覽錶盤，點擊即可完成更換。

智慧手錶在運動時或日常生活中都持續關注你的心率資料，偶爾可能會出現手錶未獲取到合適的心率信號，此時丟失的心率資料處會出現虛線。如果未能得到心率信號，首先確認佩戴手錶的姿勢是否正確， 調整一下，避免在手腕上過高或者過低，過緊或者過松。調整後，啟動即時心率監測，即可獲得心率資料。如果依然沒有心率資料，請檢查 Omthing Watch APP 上的監測功能是否已打開。
其他問題

心率信號丟失

如果手機無法配對手錶，在 設置 -- 藍牙 中查看是否有信號， 如果有，則表示藍牙信號沒有問題，請檢查手錶是否已經配 對其他手機，並解除綁定。iOS 系統使用者，還需要在手機設置-藍牙 - 忽略此設備，然後再進行配對。

1. 通過智慧手錶獲取的心率、血氧和資料僅做參考， 不可作為醫療和診斷依據；2. 自我診斷和治療是很危險的，只有專業的醫生才能診斷和治療高血壓和心臟等相關疾病，建議聯繫醫生獲取更專業的診斷意見；3. 由於環境信號干擾，佩戴姿勢，氣候環境的變化以及人的體質狀況等因素的影響，智慧手錶提供的心率，血壓等資料可能不會完全精確；4. 切勿私自根據手錶提供的監測資料進行藥物和治療調整，在需要服用藥物和治療之時，應遵照醫囑執行；我司不對監 測資料的不準確性及濫用監測資料與資訊導致的後果負法律責任。

充電： 將手錶底部金屬觸點對準充電座，手錶螢幕 5S 內會出現充電電量指示。手錶充滿電需要 2 小時左右，充滿時螢幕上的電池標識會顯示為滿狀態。
* 充電前，請先擦乾充電口，以免汗液殘留導致金屬觸點腐蝕或出現其它風險。

首先，創建一個 【Omthing Watch】 帳號，便於將手錶資料傳輸到手機 APP。在 APP 上，你可以查看手錶全天的運動資料，設置運動目標等許多有趣的內容。

1. APP 下載安裝① 應用市場搜索 【Omthing Watch】 下載安裝;② 掃描右方二維碼進行下載安裝。
2. 註冊帳號按照提示完成註冊填寫個人資訊後進入 APP 首頁。

* 您需要使用 Android 5.0+ 或 iOS 11.0+ 及以上的手機且手錶只能和一部   手機配對，如需配對其他手機，請先解除綁定當前的，再進行配對。

3. 連接手機打開手機藍牙，手錶開機狀態，在 APP 中點擊“設備”>"綁定設備“，選擇 OMT E-Joy SE，選擇彈出連接視窗的手錶進行連接。
更換錶盤

1.手電筒 2. 勿擾模式3. 震動開關4. 查找手機5. 切換主題 6. 設置 7. 亮度調節 

快顯功能表

手錶支援多達 10 種運動模式，包括： 跑步、健走、跑步機、登山、騎行、動感單車、瑜伽、籃球、足球、羽毛球等。
運動

正確佩戴手錶後，在手錶應用中打開“計步” 應用；顯示當天運動的步數、卡路里、距離等參數。
計步

通過手機連接手錶

正確佩戴手錶後，在手錶應用中打開“壓力” 應用；查看自己的心理壓力有多大。
壓力

正確佩戴手錶，您可以通過以下方式測量心率：    在手錶應用中打開“心率”應用，進入後自動測量心率；    連接手機 APP 設置自動監測時間段和監測間隔時間（每 15/ 30/ 60/ 120     分鐘監測一次）。

心率

正確佩戴手錶後，在手錶應用中打開“血氧” 應用； 需要進行手動測量血氧。
血氧

正確佩戴手錶後，在手錶應用中打開“睡眠” 應用； 記錄整晚睡眠狀況。
睡眠

可查看手機中的短信及推送到手錶的即時資訊。
消息提醒

可以在 APP 上添加日程同步到手錶中，到點提醒。
日程

在手錶應用中打開“音樂控制”應用；可控制手機的音樂播放機播放音樂，支援上一首、播放 / 暫停、下一首、音量調節等操作。
音樂控制

控制手機上的攝像頭進行遠端拍照，使用時， 請在 APP 上點擊“設備 -- 拍照”，開啟相機。
遠程拍照

可在手錶上設置鬧鐘，到點彈窗提醒，可設置多達 5 個鬧鐘。
鬧鐘

電子計時器， 可計錄一個或多個時間段。
碼錶

手錶與 APP 連接的情況下，點擊手錶後，手機會發出聲音。
查找手機

女性生理功能。
健康關愛

計算剩餘時間。
倒計時

連接 APP 同步即時天氣顯示在手錶上。
天氣

語言，亮度， 主題，關於， 恢復出廠設置， 關機。
* 更多其他健康資料,請在 APP 端設置查看。

設置

當手錶與手機藍牙斷開時，手錶會發出震動，防止丟失。
防丟提醒Device

Watch face

Incoming call

Anti-lost

Do not diaturb

Alarm clock

Notification

APP

Search Complete

OMT E-Joy SE
A1:B2:C3:D4:E5:G6:H7:J8

Not bound Search again

產品名稱: 智能手錶型號: WOD004主機尺寸: 50 × 37.6 × 10.6 mm 主機重量: 18.2 克輸入: 5V    1A電池: 200 mAh 內存: 192KB ROM + 64Mbit ROM藍牙: Bluetooth® 5.1設備要求: 支持 Android 5.0 及以上版本, IOS 11.0 及以上版本

智慧手錶品質保證期為一年，如果在正常使用過程中有損壞 或者故障，經技術人員確認後將免費為客戶提供保修服務。 以下情況不在保修範圍內:
1. 意外或人為損壞；2. 未經授權的情況下對本產品進行測試維修或拆卸；3. 因為人為原因導致產品髒汙；4. 與本產品不適配的設備進行連接導致的產品損壞；5. 產品的自然老化；6. 不可抗力造成的損壞。

Tips

FCC

1. Please read this instruction manual carefully and retain for future 
reference.

2. Please fully charge the battery before first use.
3. If the headphones have been unused for more than 3 months, we 

recommend that you charge them.  This will improve battery capacity.
4. Only use chargers that are FCC (Federal Communications 

Commission) approved.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is 
subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference.
(2) This device must accept any interference received, including 
interference that may cause undesired operation.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply 
with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of 
the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable 
protection against harmful interference in a residential installation.
This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency 
energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the 
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio 
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference 
will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does 
cause harmful interference to radio or television reception,
which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, 
the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one 
or more of the following measures:
- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from 
that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for 
help.
NOTE: The manufacturer is not responsible for any radio or TV
interference caused by unauthorized modi�cations to this equipment.
Such modi�cations could void the user’s authority to operate the 
equipment.
RF Exposure This equipment complies with FCC radiation 
exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment.

WEEE

Warning

Replacement of a battery with an incorrect type that can defeat 
a safeguard (such as catching fire, explosion, leakage of corrosive 
electrolyte etc);

Disposal of a battery into fire or a hot oven, or mechanically 
crushing or cutting of a battery, that can result in an explosion;
Leaving a battery in an extremely high temperature surrounding 
environment that can result in an explosion or the leakage of 
flammable liquid or gas; and A battery subjected to extremely 
low air pressure that may result in an explosion or the leakage of 
flammable liquid or gas.

The symbol indicates DC voltage.

Safety Caution

Do not expose batteries or battery packs to excessive heat such 
as sunshine, fire or the like.

The Bluetooth  word mark and logos are registered trademarks 
owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc.

Tiinlab Corporation hereby declares that this product 
is in compliance with the essential requirements and 
other relevant provisions of Directive 2014/53/EU 
and all other applicable EU directive 
requirements.The full text of the EU declaration of 
conformity is available at the following internet 
address: www.omthing.com

Hereby, Tiinlab Corporation declares that the radio 
equipment type WOD004 is in compliance 
with Radio Equipment Regulations 2017. The full text of 
the UKCA declaration ofconformity is available at the 
following internet address: www.omthing.com

All products bearing this symbol are waste electrical and 
electronic equipment (WEEE as in directive 2012/19/EU) 
which should not be mixed with unsorted household 
waste. Instead, you should protect human health and the 
environment by handing over your waste equipment to a 
designated collection point for the recycling of waste 
electrical and electronic equipment, appointed by the 
government or local authorities. Correct disposal and 
recycling will help prevent potential negative 
consequences to the environment and human health. 
Please contact the installer or local authorities for more 
information about the location as well as terms and 
conditions of such collection points.
Your omthing retailer will advise you of the correct way 
of disposal in your country.

®

Name: Smart Watch
Model: WOD004
Mainframe size: 50 × 37.6 × 10.6 mm
Mainframe Weight: 18.2 g
Input: 5V   1A
Battery: 200 mAh
Memory: 192KB ROM + 64Mbit ROM
Bluetooth: Bluetooth®5.1
System Supported: Android 5.0 and above, IOS 11.0 and above

View Regulatory Information: Settings-About-Regulatory information 
FCC ID: 2ASDIWOD004

Operation Frequency/Max. EIRP: 
2402-2480MHz, Max. EIRP is -1.1dBm.

NCC

取得審驗證明之低功率射頻器材，非經核准，公司、商號或使用者均不得擅自變更頻率、加大功率或變更原設計之特性及功能。低功率射頻器材之使用不得影響飛航安全及干擾合法通信；經發現有干擾現象時，應立即停用，並改善至無干擾時方得繼續使用。前述合法通信，指依電信管理法規定作業之無線電通信。低功率射頻器材須忍受合法通信或工業、科學及醫療用電波輻射性電機設備之干擾。
XXXXXXXXXXXX

認證信息查看： 設置- 關於- 認證信息

https://manuals.plus/m/b8dc14fe20ddfd29835e0bdae529a3968d7f7c8c9dafd4ad929db654253e4a9e

